
First Name Last Name Position Phone Number Email
Claire Welsh Tournament Director (416) 629-9909 cwelsh@golfcanada.ca
Leanne Schellenberg Assistant Tournament Director (306) 291-1040 lschellenberg@golfcanada.ca 
Brian Newton Director, Operations (905) 999-9410 bnewton@golfcanada.ca
Jason Diplock Senior Director, Sales (416) 669-0767 jdiplock@golfcanada.ca
Monica Jurkovic Sales Manager, CPKCWO (416) 894-1206 mjurkovic@golfcanada.ca
Hannah Daniels Tournament Coordinator (905) 251-3168 hdaniels@golfcanada.ca
Kendra Wynter Tournament Coordinator (905) 484-2548 kwynter@golfcanada.ca
Alex Vanderlaan Operations Manager (905) 902-3105 avanderlaan@golfcanada.ca
Carter Seguin Operations Coordinator (905) 687-0698 cseguin@golfcanada.ca
Nolen Ritchie Tournament Coordinator (519) 806-0971 nritchie@golfcanada.ca

Camilla Martin Tournament Co-Chair 416-797-4374 camillamartin@rogers.com
Reid Farrill Tournament Co-Chair 416-231-1430 reidfarrill@hotmail.com
Jeremey MacRae General Manager JMacRae@mississauguagolf.com
Matthew Enoksen Director of Golf 905.278.4857 x 279 menoksen@mississauguagolf.com
Leslie Byers Director of Membership & Communications 905.278.4857 x 234 LByers@mississauguagolf.com
Jon Smith Superintendent JSmith@mississauguagolf.com
Philip De Vantier Chef Pdevantier@mississauguagolf.com
Nancie Droder Events & Catering Specialist 905.278.4857 x 253 NDorder@mississauguagolf.com
Derek Guile President derekguile@rogers.com

First Name Last Name Position Phone Number Email
TOURNAMENT CHAIRS
Camilla Martin Tournament Co-Chair 416-797-4374 camillamartin@rogers.com
Reid Farrill Tournament Co-Chair 416-231-1430 reidfarrill@hotmail.com
ADMISSIONS & SPECTATOR SERVICES
Jennifer Farrer Co-Chair 905-467-7020 jenandal.farrer@gmail.com
Alan Farrer Co-Chair 416-460-7331 jenandal.farrer@gmail.com
Tim McGaugh Co-Chair 416-704-1279 mcgaugti@gmail.com
AMBASSADORS
Darrell Shipp Co-Chair 416-451-4178 shippdarrell1@gmail.com

2025 CPKC Women's Open - Directory
Golf Canada Staff

Executive Committee

Committee Chair Directory



Bill Coyle Co-Chair 416-616-5852 bcoyle@sympatico.ca
BROADCAST SUPPORT
Dick Freeborough Co-Chair 416-953-9176 dickfreeborough@gmail.com
John Hierlihy Co-Chair 416-564-9433 hierlihy@gamechange.ca
CADDIE SERVICES
Brent Norrey Co-Chair 647-965-4581 bnorrey@roneymk.com
Mike Weir Co-Chair 416-234-8689 mike_weir@sympatico.ca
COMMUNICATIONS
Jacqueline McCloskey Co-Chair 416-258-1571 jkmccloskey@yahoo.com
Jennifer Hayes Co-Chair 647-290-5991 jenjhayes@rogers.com
CORPORATE HOSPITALITY
Rick Brown Co-Chair 905-399-3992 sharronbro@yahoo.ca
Cathy Smart Co-Chair 905.808.6204 cathysmart1703@gmail.com
GROUNDS & COURSE & ECOLOGY
Lynne Mackenzie Co-Chair 289-242-6162 lynne.mac1413@gmail.com
Scott Mackenzie Co-Chair 416-618-6646 Scott.MacKenzie@cbre.com
GOLF CARTS & EVACUATION
Doug Saunders Co-Chair 416-220-4741 dcsaunders@rogers.com
Shanthy Weerasekera Co-Chair 416-671-0306 shanthyw@rogers.com
MARSHALS
Bruce Martin Co-Chair 416-670-9580 bmartin@rogers.com
Luba Pankiw Co-Chair 905-607-5237 lrpankiw@sympatico.ca
Roman Pankiw Co-Chair 416-708-9471 rapankiw@sympatico.ca
Rob Buckner Co-Chair 905-403-9034 bobbuckner64@gmail.com
Mandi Buckner Co-Chair 905-483-0605 mbuckner980@gmail.com
Donna Scully Co-Chair (Adopt-A-Hole) 416-508-6764 donna@sterlingsl.ca
MEDICAL
Dr. Jim Skipper Co-Chair 905-828-1728 jimskipper@sympatico.ca
Tracy Lee Sweet Co-Chair 437-225-2978 tracysweet94@gmail.com
OPERATIONS SUPPORT
Aldo Bartolini Co-Chair 416-768-2842 aldobart21@gmail.com
Stephen Rockett Co-Chair 905-823-9284 srockett333@gmail.com
SHUTTLE
Jennifer Henry Co-Chair 226-751-5370 jhenry3434@outlook.com



Nancy Brott Co-Chair 705-994-5555 nbrott@hotmail.com
PLAYER SERVICES
Susan Croll Co-Chair 905-510-5749 croll.susan@gmail.com
Sandra Cross Co-Chair 905-464-5623 sjcross6@me.com
PLAYER TRANSPORTATION
Marnie Moran Co-Chair 647-300-9745 marniemoran@rogers.com
Randy Hansuld Co-Chair 416-254-6287 randy.hansuld@gmail.com
Ray Dela Paz Co-Chair 905-320-6315 lrdelapaz98@gmail.com
PRACTICE FACILITY
Larry Cooper Co-Chair 905-302-0553 lcooperhomes@gmail.com
Gary Schramm Co-Chair 416-464-1452 gary.schramm@avisonyoung.com
PRO-AM & SPECIAL EVENTS
John Valley Co-Chair 289-259-5699 jvalley@cogeco.ca
Jeannie Menkes Co-Chair 905-278-0440 jeanniemenkes@rogers.com
SALES
Michael Freeman Co-Chair 437-328-1983 michaelcolinfreeman@gmail.com
Kara Hawke Co-Chair 416-407-8606 karahawke4@gmail.com
SCORING
Susan Drinkwater Chair 416-274-1737 susan@thebpcgroup.com
Margaret (Peggy) Stevens Co-Chair (Scoring Control) 416-816-0531 peggys@rogers.com
Lori DeCecco Co-Chair (Scoring Control) 416-795-4822 ldececco@cogeco.ca
Brennan Leslie Co-Chair (Standard Bearers) 4163339140 brennan.leslie@me.com
Bob McArthur Co-Chair (Standard Bearers) 289-795-5946 robert.w.mcarthur@gmail.com
Dave Park Co-Chair (Walking Scorers) 905-622-6425 dpark@pickeringcs.on.ca
Ray Pomroy Co-Chair (Walking Scorers) 905-510-7982 rpomroy@rogers.com
VOLUNTEER SECURITY 
Suzanne Kernohan Co-Chair 647-448-7172 suzannekernohan@sutton.com
Deborah Vittie-Pagliaro Co-Chair 289-259-5529 debsy5529@me.com
VOLUNTEER SERVICES
Rod Sim Co-Chair 416-998-4911 rodneysim50@gmail.com
Dave Elliott Co-Chair 416-948-8457 davidelliott@rogers.com
50/50 SALES
Sandy Evans Co-Chair 416-908-8541 Sandyevans0928@outlook.com
Michelle Byers Co-Chair 416-459-7835 michelle-byers6@hotmail.com




